STATE OF VERMONT PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM

In Re: Melvin Fink PRB File No. 012-2019

**NOTICE OF APPEARANCE** 

NOW COMES Jon T. Alexander, as Disciplinary Counsel, and hereby enters his

appearance on behalf of Petitioner Office of Disciplinary Counsel in the above-entitled matter

and requests that a copy of all papers in this action be served upon him via the email address

jon.alexander@vermont.gov or by U.S. mail to the following address: 32 Cherry Street, Suite

213, Burlington, Vermont 05401.

Dated at Burlington, Vermont this 2nd day of February 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL

/s/ Jon T. Alexander

Jon T. Alexander
Disciplinary Counsel
32 Cherry Street, Suite 213
Burlington, VT 05401
(802) 859-3001
jon.alexander@vermont.gov

Counsel for Petitioner-Appellant Office of Disciplinary Counsel

## STATE OF VERMONT PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM

In Re: Melvin Fink PRB File No. 012-2019

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on February 2, 2024, Respondent Melvin Fink, Esq. was served with Disciplinary Counsel's Motion to Lift Stay, supporting Exhibits 1-9, and Notice of Appearance of Disciplinary Counsel Jon T. Alexander in the above-referenced matter by email only to the following counsel of record:

David C. Sleigh, Esq. Sleigh Law, PC 364 Railroad Street, Suite E PO Box 278 St. Johnsbury, VT 05819 david.sleigh@sleighlaw.com

in accordance with A.O. 9, Rule 18(B) and Vermont Rule of Civil Procedure 5.

Dated at Burlington, Vermont this 2nd day of February 2024.

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL

/s/ Jon T. Alexander

Jon T. Alexander Disciplinary Counsel 32 Cherry Street, Suite 213 Burlington, VT 05401 (802) 859-3001 jon.alexander@vermont.gov

Counsel for Petitioner Office of Disciplinary Counsel